114
 Always read the precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 16 before use.
Specifications
Descriptions AMD2*-10-8 AMD3*-15-12 AMD4*-20-20 AMD5*-25-25
Working fluid Chemical liquids/pure water/N2 gas/air
Fluid temperature °C 5 to 60 (5 to 90) (5 to 150) (*3)
Proof pressure MPa 1.4
Working pressure (A→B) MPa 0 to 0.5 0 to 0.4 0 to 0.3

長方形
116
How to order
●AMD2 Series
Model No.
D  Fluid
C  Option
B  Connection
A  Actuation
AMD2 1 10 8 1 F
B  Connection
10 10US 10BUS 10UF 10BUF 10UA 10BUA
R
c3
/8
Super
Pillar integrated
fitting
F-LOCK 20 Series
integrated fitting
F-LOCK 20A Series
integrated fitting
ø1

*1: For those with flow rate adjustment or bypass, Y and K in Item E  Fluid cannot be specified.
*2: M and F can be specified together (FM), but Y and K cannot be specified together.
How to order
●AMD3 Series
Model No.
E  Fluid
D  Option
B  Connection
A  Actuation
AMD3 1 12US 10 1 Y
B  Connection
15 12US 15BUS 12UF 15BUF 12UA 15BUA
R
c1
/2
Super
Pillar integrated
fitting
F-LOCK 20 Series
integrated fitting
F-LOCK 20A Series
integrated fitting
ø1

Fine
regulator
How to order
AMD3
1
2
3 Series
A
M
D
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
118
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: For those with flow rate adjustment or bypass, Y and K in Item E  Fluid cannot be specified.
*2: M and F can be specified together (FM), but Y and K cannot be specified together.
How to order
●AMD4 Series
Model No.
E  Fluid
D  Option
B  Connection
A  Actuation
AMD4 1 20 20 1 F
B  Connection
20 20BUS 20BUF 20BUA
R
c3
/4 S
up
er
 p
ill
ar
in
te
gr
at
ed
 fi
tti
ng
F-
LO
C
K
 2
0
S
er
ie
s
in
te
gr
at
ed
 fi
tti
ng
F-
LO
C
K
 2
0A
 S
er
ie
s
in
te
gr
at
ed
 fi
tti
ng
Code Content 3/4” x 5/8” tube connection
A  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed) z z z z
2 NO (normally open) z z z z
3 Double acting z z z z
D  Option
Blank ON/OFF only z z z z
1 With flow rate adjustment (*1) z z z z
2 With bypass (*1) z z z z

*1: For those with flow rate adjustment or bypass, Y and K in Item E  Fluid cannot be specified.
*2: M and F can be specified together (FM), but Y and K cannot be specified together.
How to order
●AMD5 Series
Model No.
E  Fluid
D  Option
B  Connection
A  Actuation
AMD5 2 2525 1 F
B  Connection
25 25US 25BUS
R
c1
Super
Pillar integrated
fitting
ø2
5
x
ø2
2
tu
be
co
nn
ec
tio
n
1”
 x
 7
/8
” t
ub
e
co
nn
ec
tio
n
Code Content
A  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed) z z z
2 NO (normally open) z z z
3 Double acting z z z
D  Option
Blank ON/OFF only z z z
1 With flow rate adjustment (*1) z z z
2 With bypass (*1) z z z
3 With flow rate adjustment/bypass (*1) z z z
E  Fluid
Blank Standard z z z
F For medium temperature (5 to 90°C) z z z
Y For high temp (5 to 150°C) (nitric acid N/A) z z z
K For high temp (5 to 150°C) (sulfuric acid N/A) z z z
M Fluid ammonia (*2) z z z
C  Instruction
on orifice
size
C  Orifice size
22 ø22 z z
25 ø25 z
AM
DZ*3R

Fine
regulator
How to order
AMD5
1
2
3 Series
A
M
D
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
120
Dimensions
●ON/OFF only
• AMD2*
• AMD3*
• AMD4*
Code
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Model No.
AMD2 * -10-8 Rc3/8 7 22 48 80 MAX 90 34 44 36 46 56 5.8 8
AMD3 * -15-12 Rc1/2 8 30 64 101 MAX 113 42 62 46 57 68 5.8 12
AMD4 * -20-20 Rc3/4 8 34 71 116 MAX 133 56 80 58 71 84 6.8 20
AMD5 * -25-25 Rc1 10 39 85 141 MAX 160 70 88 68 85 100 6.8 25
*  Actuation
• AMD5*
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
(NC)
Operating port Rc1/8
2-A
4-øL
Port B Port A
Y
X
G
øM
I J K
H
C
B
D
E
F
AMD*
1
2
3 Series
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
121
Dimensions
●With flow rate adjustment/bypass
Code
M N
Model No.
AMD2 * -10-8-1 MAX 111 -
AMD3 * -15-12-3 MAX 144 MAX 103
AMD4 * -20-20-3 MAX 162 MAX 130
AMD5 * -25-25-3 MAX 193 MAX 148
*  Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
M
(W